Authorised Signature
Mr J Weaver
Notified Body
SGS United Kingdom Ltd, 202B Worle Parkway, Weston-super-Mare, BS22 6WA□UK
t +44 (0)1934 522917□f +44 (0)1934 522137□www.sgs.com
Contact Address
SGS United Kingdom Ltd, Unit 10, South Industrial Estate, Bowburn, Durham, DH6 5AD□UK
t +44 (0)191 377 2000□f +44 (0)191 377 2020□www.sgs.com

Page 4 of 4
Product Variant Identification Details:
  Type Designation    Description of meter
Un Ib Imax  SINGLE PHASE (A100C) MODEL CODE
                         TYPE
                   S J 1 L A B E S S G N S J - B N
PRODUCT/TERMINATION
Single Phase, DIN terminal arrangement (L-L-N-N) S K
SERVICE TYPE
1-phase 2-wire   1
CURRENT RANGE
10-60A DIN (Imax any integral of Ib up to 60A, or 65A)    D
  5-60A DIN (Imax any integral of Ib up to 60A, or 65A)    F
5-85A DIN (Imax any integral of Ib up to 85A)    P
VOLTAGE
220 – 250V     A
FREQUENCY, ACCURACY CLASS
50 Hz, Class 1 kWh (IEC62053-21) – see note 1,  Cl. B kWh,(EN 50470-3) B
50 Hz, Class 2 kWh (IEC62053-21) – see note 1, Cl. A kWh,(EN 50470-3) C
TARIFF & HARDWARE CONFIGURATION
Single Rate, kWh registration       B
Two-rate, kWh registration, switched to neutral E
DISPLAY CONFIGURATION
Customer specified display configuration S
DISPLAY CYCLE, REGISTER SOURCES
Customer specified display sequence and register sources S
TEST INDICATOR(S) (see important note 3)
Non-modulated 40ms pulses       G
PULSING/ABSOLUTE OUTPUT(see important note 3 overleaf)
No pulse or serial data output   N
SO pulse output, tied to neutral, one auxiliary terminal (2-rate only) P
SO pulse output, floating, two auxiliary terminals (1-rate only) Q
Absolute serial data output - tied to neutral, one auxiliary terminal (2-rate only, not with 1107) S
Absolute serial data output - floating, two auxiliary terminals (1-rate only, not with 1107) T
COMMUNICATIONS
IrDA optical port, data rate set at time of manufacture S
OTHER OPTIONS
DIN: extended terminal cover no cut-out for cables.    J
DIN: short terminal cover.   K
Extended DIN terminal cover, with cut-out for cables T
Clear short DIN terminal cover, slotted brass large head main terminal screws Y
Supplied without terminal cover Z
VERSION
IrDA - C
SPECIAL ADDITIONS
None available N
Firmware 2-01167-F (IrDA) – Din version IEC and MID approved F